## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 19, 2022

Agenda	Item:	9.2

Subject: Approval of Resolution No. 09-2122 California Department of Education for the

California State Preschool Program Continued Funding Application Fiscal year 2022-23 (CFA FY 2022-23), Chabot-Las Positas Community College District,

Chabot and Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District has contracted with the California Department of Education, Child Development Division to provide Early Childhood Education Services at the Chabot ECD Lab School and Las Positas ECD Lab School. The purpose of the California State Preschool Program at Chabot College is to provide preschool services for eligible student and community families as well as a practicum lab environment for our Early Childhood Development students, and students from our Nursing and Dental programs.

In order to submit the Continued Funding Application for fiscal year 2022-23, the state is requiring each applying organization to certify their Board approves to enter into the transaction with the California Department of Education.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves Resolution No. 09-2122 California State Preschool Program Continued Funding Application Fiscal Year 2022-23 (CFA FY 2022-23), for renewal of funding, Chabot Las Positas Community College District, Chabot and Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract on behalf of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Dat	Approved: Rona	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	